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STANDARD CONDITIONS OF SALE

1. The term "Auctioneers",  wherever used below, means LUNDS AUCTIONEERS  & APPRAISERS  LTD. its
employees, officers and agents.

2. The Auctioneers reserve the right to reject any bid. The highest bidder acknowledged by the Auctioneers will be
the buyer. In the event of doubt on the part of the Auctioneers as to the validity of any bid, the Auctioneers will have
the final  discretion  either  to determine  the successful  bidder  or to reoffer  and resell  the article  in dispute.  If any
dispute arises after the sale, the Auctioneer's sale record is conclusive.

3. Each  and  every lot will  be on public  exhibition  one or more  days prior  to its  sale  and is sold  with all  faults  and
defects and with all errors of description and without guarantee of any kind by the Vendors or the Auctioneers, and
the Buyer shall accept it "as is" and without re-course. There is no adjustment or rebate for any item after it has left
the Salesrooms.  Without  limiting  the generality  of the foregoing  all paintings  and fine art however  catalogued  or
publicized are sold without warranty or representations of any kind including value, authenticity or attribution.

4. Electrical or other items specifically described to be in working condition should be tested by the buyer before the
goods leave the Sales-room.

5. Immediately a lot is sold the Buyer, if required, shall give his name and address and shall forthwith pay the whole
of the purchase price. In default of payment the lot may forthwith be put up again and resold. Every lot is to be paid
for and taken away by the Buyer before the close of the first business day following the sales session in which the lot
was sold. No lot may be removed from the Salesrooms before it has been paid for. Lots may not be removed while
the sale is in progress except at the discretion of the Auctioneers.

6. If the Buyer fails to pay for and remove any lot in accordance with Condition 5 above, the Auctioneers in their sole
discretion may take necessary action to enforce the sale  and to collect  expenses and storage charges incurred or
charged by them or may at public or private sale without further notice resell the lot for the account of the Buyer, any
deficiency arising from such resale including commission, expenses and storage charges to be a charge against and
collected from the Buyer. Storage charges  commence 24 hours  from the date  of the sale  and interest  on overdue
accounts is charged at the rate of 2% per month (24% per annum) dating from the day of the sale.

7. The Auctioneers shall not be liable for any default by the Vendor or the Buyer nor be liable in any other way. For all
purposes the Auc-tioneers shall be deemed to act as Agent only for a disclosed Principal. The Auctioneers reserve
the right to sell as Principal.

8. As a convenience  to those  unable  to attend  the sale,  the Auctioneers  will  accept  written  bids  without  charge,
subject to the Standard  Con-ditions  of Sale  and without  responsibility  for errors.  Telephone  or telegraph  bids  are
accepted at the sender's risk and should be confirmed in writing forthwith.

9. The records  kept  by the Auctioneers  shall  in all  cases  be accepted  as  final  in any question  as to the prices for
which lots are sold or any question as to the Buyer of the lot.

10. The Auctioneers  have the right  to open  the bidding,  to refuse  any bid,  to bid  on behalf  of the Vendor  without
announcement, to withdraw lots  without  previous  notice,  and to divide  any lot  or combine any two or more lots,  at
their sole discretion. A lot may be subject to a reserve imposed by the Vendor.

11. The Auctioneers will exercise all due caution in caring for consignments and auction lots but are not responsible if
such be lost, stolen, damaged or destroyed. Consignments are accepted, stored, displayed and put up for sale at the
sole responsibility of the Vendor. Title passes to the Buyer immediately on conclusion of the bidding for each lot and
thereafter the Buyer is responsible  for the lot whether  or not it remains  on the premises  of the Auctioneers.  If the
consignment or lot be valuable, Vendors and Buyers should so inform their respective insurance companies.

12. Special conditions of sale may be set for any specific auction of for individual lot or lots either by announcement
at the time of sale, by publication in a catalogue or by posting with these Standard Conditions of Sale at the Auction.

13. The public is cordially invited to attend exhibitions, pre-auction viewings and sales, but the Auctioneers retain in
their sole discretion the right to refuse admittance to any individual.

Thank you for attending this auction.
If you wish to consign - please call us at 250 386 3308

or email us at lunds@lunds.com

The next scheduled Specialty Auctions are:
TopNotch - Dec 12 2023



Lot # 191

Lot # 192
192 Bronze signed Barry Stein, 3",

"Dezerae Jr. Orange Frog",
#54/1000, with Certificate.

$100 - $150

191 Bronze signed Barry Stein, 3 1/2",
"Tootsie Candy Green Frog",
#38/1000 with Certificate.

Lot # 193
193 Bronze signed Barry Stein, 6 1/2",

"Elexess Blue Topaz Frog", #17/1000
with Certificate.

$150 - $250

$100 - $150

 NOTICE 
 All lots in this auction are to be paid for and removed no 

later than 5:00 p.m. the day following the auction.

TERMS: Cash, Cheque, Interac or Credit Card

Each individual lot is subject to a
BUYERS PREMIUM of

20%
+

7% P.S.T. (Provincial Sales Tax)
5% G.S.T. (Goods & Services Tax)

This Catalogue is available on the
Internet at:

http://www.lunds.com



TopNotch Auction
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1 Russian Icon of St. Nicholas, 7 7/8" x 6
3/4 x 1".

$500 - $600

Lot # 1
2 Bronze Sculpture signed Eichinger, 10

1/4 x 9 1/4 x 8", "Primal Knowledge",
#46/100.

$500 - $1,000

Lot # 2 $100 - $200

Lot # 187

Lot # 188
188 Bronze signed Barry Stein, 6",

"Dragonfly Plum", #4/1000 with
Certificate.

$100 - $200

187 Bronze signed Barry Stein, 4 3/4",
"Round Lizard Candy", #25/1000 with
Certificate.

$150 - $300

Lot # 189

Lot # 190
190 Bronze signed Barry Stein, 4 3/4",

"Round Lizard Multicolor", #58/1000,
with Certificate.

$100 - $200

189 Bronze signed Barry Stein, 5 1/2",
"Kiss Me Candy Red Frog", #66/1000
with Certificate.



$100 - $200

Lot # 183

Lot # 184
184 Bronze signed Barry Stein, 5",

"Rebecca Blue Frog", #3/1000 with
Certificate.

$150 - $250

183 Bronze signed Barry Stein, 4 3/4",
"Bumpy Candy Frog", #9/1000 with
Certificate.

$100 - $150

Lot # 185

Lot # 186
186 Bronze signed Barry Stein, 4", "Sea

Turtle Lemon", #19/1000 with
Certificate.

$100 - $150

185 Bronze signed Barry Stein, 3",
"Dezerae Jr. Purple Frog", #65/1000
with Certificate.

3 Moorcroft Pomegranate Vase, 7 5/8"H,
(tiny glaze loss to rim noted).

$300 - $400

Lot # 3
4 Salish Imbricated Covered Basket, 6

1/8"H, Acquired Sooke 1960's.
$150 - $200

Lot # 4



5 Kwagiulth Model Totem Pole signed
Charlie James - Yakuglas, 15 3/8 x 9
1/2 x 3 1/2".

$1,200 - $1,800

Lot # 5

$100 - $150

Lot # 6

Lot # 7
7 Etching signed David Blackwood, 25 x

36 1/2", "Barbours Seabird Leaving
Newtown", #41/75.

$2,000 - $3,000

6 Burmantofts Pottery Pitcher, Impressed
1817 England, Inscribed Col. No.24/10,
10 1/2"H. $150 - $300

Lot # 179

Lot # 180
180 Satsuma Vase, 3 5/8"H.

$300 - $400

179 Late 18th Century Japanese Imari
Porcelain Sake Bottle.

$100 - $200

Lot # 181

Lot # 182
182 Bronze signed Barry Stein, 9 1/2",

"Vivacious Blue Frog", #75/1000 with
Certificate.

$200 - $400

181 Chinese Famille Rose Porcelain
Dish, Mark Scratched Out, 10 1/2"W.



177 Woodblock Print by Hiroshige,
"Suehiro 53".

$200 - $400

Lot # 177
178 Japanese Cloisonne Vase, Green

Ground, Prunus Design, 7 1/8".
$150 - $200

Lot # 178

$200 - $300

Lot # 8

Lot # 9
9 Ormolu Mounted Bureau Plat, String

Inlaid Mahogany, 29 1/2 x 45 x 28 1/4".
$300 - $400

8 Dresden Porcelain Covered Bowl on
Stand, 6 3/4 x 9 1/2 x 8 1/2" (chipped
flower noted). 10 Chinese Coral Ground Famille Rose

Vase, Overglaze Red Qianlong Mark
(3 vertical cracks noted).

$300 - $400

Lot # 10



11 Pair of Chinese Metal Mounted
Wooden Doors with Frame, 77 1/4 x
51 1/2 x 4 3/4".

$300 - $500

Lot # 11 12 Unsigned Oil on Board, 14 1/2 x 16",
"Tavern Brawl".

$500 - $1,000

Lot # 12

175 Chinese Famille Rose Porcelain
"Antiques" Covered Vase, 17 1/2"H
(chip noted).

$200 - $300

Lot # 175
176 Woodblock by Utagawa Hiroshige,

"Station 49: Sakanoshita".
$300 - $500

Lot # 176



$100 - $150

Lot # 172

Lot # 173
173 Chinese Famille Rose Porcelain

Planter, Tongzhi Mark, 2 1/8 x 6 3/8 x
4 1/2".

$100 - $200

172 Chinese Blue & White Crackleware
Vase, 3 3/4"H.

174 Oil on Canvas Attributed to James
Campbell Noble R.S.A., 37 3/8 x 30
1/4", "Artists Daughter

$2,000 - $4,000

Lot # 174

$250 - $350

Lot # 13

Lot # 14
14 Dutch Marquetry Demilune Side

Table, 28"H.
$150 - $250

13 Drypoint Etching After Rembrandt, 8
1/4 x 5", "Woman with the Arrow".

$300 - $500

Lot # 15

Lot # 16
16 Silk Prayer Mat, Approx. 3'5" x 1'11".

$100 - $200

15 European School Oil on Canvas
Attributed to Niemann Senr, 15 1/2 x
23 1/2", "Coastal with Rui



$500 - $1,000

Lot # 17

Lot # 18
18 3 French Porcelain & Faience Boxes,

1 5/8 - 3 3/4"W, Sceaux / Sevres.
$300 - $500

17 Greek Red Figure Vase, 10 1/4 x 8 1/4
x 6 1/2" (restorations noted).

$200 - $300

Lot # 19

Lot # 20
20 Hand Decorated Porcelain Mug, Script

"D" to Base, 4 3/8"H (foot trim
disruption noted).

$100 - $150

19 G. Keller Paris French Silver
Chamberstick, 3 1/4"H.

$400 - $600

Lot # 168

Lot # 169
169 19th C. Chinese Famille Rose

Porcelain Vase, 4 5/8"H.
$100 - $200

168 Chinese Pale Green Hardstone
Brush Pot with Stand, 4 3/8"H.

$100 - $200

Lot # 170

Lot # 171
171 Haida Model Totem Pole signed

Doug Wilson Skidegate'72, 8 1/2 x 1
3/4 x 2 1/4".

$1,000 - $1,500

170 Chinese Famille Rose Porcelain
Lobed Bowl, Tongzhi Mark, 2 x 5"
Diameter.



$200 - $400

Lot # 164

Lot # 165
165 Chinese Famille Rose Porcelain

"Antiques" Vase, 17 3/4"H (long
vertical crack noted).

$300 - $500

164 Unsigned 19th C. Oil on Canvas, 20
x 24", "News by Candlelight".
(restoration noted).

$300 - $500

Lot # 166

Lot # 167
167 France & Son Danish Modern Teak

Round Table, 39" Diameter.
$300 - $500

166 3 Australian Digging Sticks &
Boomerang, 16 5/8 - 25 3/8"L,
Collected 1890/91.

$500 - $700

Lot # 21

Lot # 22
22 Acrylic on Canvas signed Jimmy

Wright, 48 x 70", "Papa Bear, Momma
Bear, Baby Bear".

$12,000 - $16,000

21 Moorcroft "Orchid" Vase, 8 1/8"H.

$80,000 - $100,000

Lot # 23

Lot # 24
24 Pair of Murano Glass Blackamoor

Candlesticks, 8 1/8"H.
$500 - $700

23 Massive Whole Ammolite Gemstone
Ammonite Fossil, Two Positive &
Negative Sections, 22 3/4"



$3,000 - $4,000

Lot # 25

Lot # 26
26 Pair of Loetz Style Glass Vases, 9

5/8"H.
$200 - $300

25 German Engraved Silver Pokal Cup,
Presented 1834, 18 1/4" with Lid. $300 - $500

Lot # 27

Lot # 28
28 Unsigned Oil on Canvas, 28 1/4 x 20

1/8", "Still Life - Flowers".
$500 - $1,000

27 Oil on Canvas signed W. (William)
Galen Doss, 21 3/4 x 27 1/2",
"Morning Light". 162 French Gilt Bronze & Specimen

Marquetry Triptych Mirror, 12 1/2" x
12 5/8" x 1 1/4", NO EXPOR

$300 - $500

Lot # 162
163 Murano Glass Floor Lamp with LED

Features & Remote Control, 68
3/4"H.

$500 - $1,500

Lot # 163



160 Poul Jeppesen Danish Modern Teak
High Back Armchair, 36 3/4"H.

$500 - $1,000

Lot # 160
161 Poul Jeppesen Danish Modern Teak

Armchair, 29 3/8"H.
$500 - $1,000

Lot # 161

$1,500 - $2,000

Lot # 29

Lot # 30
30 Oil on Canvas Signed KS 40 (Kurt

Schwitters), 14" x 18", "Bauren Haus -
Hoel".

$4,000 - $6,000

29 Drawing of Watercolour Attributed to
Cipriani, 7 1/2 x 11", "Untitled Figure
Studies".

31 Watercolour signed Maxwell Bates
1974, 19 3/4 x 13 3/4", "Grocery
Store".

$1,500 - $3,000

Lot # 31



32 Pair of Ornate Gilt Metal Candelabra
Upon Marble Bases.

$400 - $600

Lot # 32
33 French Provencal Buffet C. 1830,

Tulip & Pear Wood with Steel
Furnishings, 39 3/8 x 54 x

$1,000 - $1,500

Lot # 33

$1,000 - $1,500

Lot # 157

Lot # 158
158 Oil on Board signed (Robert) Harris,

11 5/8" x 15 1/4", "Mr. Pemberton's
Barn".

$1,000 - $1,500

157 Pair of "Formia Murano" Glass Birds
of Paradise, 24 1/2"H.

159 Louis XVI Style Mounted Ormolu
Bombe Chest of Drawers with Marble
Top, 36" x 52" x 20 3/4".

$500 - $800

Lot # 159



$2,000 - $4,000

Lot # 153

Lot # 154
154 Louis XVI Style Marble Top Low

Table, 48 3/4"L.
$100 - $200

153 Pair of Lalique France Crystal
Swans, 15" and 12", small chip on
base - other lower wing.

$200 - $400

Lot # 155

Lot # 156
156 Oil on Canvas signed J.H (Johann

Hendrik) van Mastenbroek, 15 1/4" x
23 1/4", "Canal Scene".

$3,000 - $6,000

155 4 Louis XVI Style Giltwood Salon
Chairs.

34 Oil on Panel signed J. (Janis)
Rosenthal 1902, 8 1/2 x 5 7/8",
"Country Maiden" (paint lo

$4,000 - $6,000

Lot # 34

$1,000 - $1,500

Lot # 35

Lot # 36
36 Pair of Japanese Imari Porcelain

Ruffled Rim Vases, 30 5/8"H (rim
restored).

$400 - $600

35 Gouache on Paper signed Allan
Brooks 14 1/2 x 10 1/4", "Rabbit & 2
Birds"



$700 - $900

Lot # 37

Lot # 38
38 Oval Dutch Marquetry Demilune Side

Table, 30"H.
$100 - $200

37 Silk Qum Runner, Approximately 5'9"
x 3'11".

39 Japanese Imari Porcelain
Chrysanthemum Vase, 19 1/8"H. -

$300 - $500

Lot # 39

$100 - $200

Lot # 149

Lot # 150
150 Chinese Wood Brush Pot, (4 7/8"H)

& Yixing Ware Vase (5 3/4"H).
$250 - $400

149 Pair of Iron Bound Staved Wood
Wine Coasters, 3 1/4 x 5 3/4"
Diameter.

$1,000 - $1,500

Lot # 151

Lot # 152
152 Civil War Interest: Paper Money

Issued by Richard Russell of the
Union Store, 1863.

$150 - $200

151 Persian Silver (tested) Repousse
Round Box, Base Signed, 625
Grams, 1 3/4 x 7 3/4" Diam.



$200 - $300

Lot # 145

Lot # 146
146 Weller Vase, 7 1/4"H.

$200 - $300

145 Paragon Bone China "Orchid" A1541
Teacup & Saucer.

$100 - $200

Lot # 147

Lot # 148
148 Cut Steel Bead Parisian Evening

Bag, 6 3/4" (Good Condition).
$120 - $180

147 Glass Vase signed (Mel) Munsen
1972, 3"H.

40 Japanese Blue & White Porcelain
Waisted Vase with 4 Cartouches, 6
Character Underglaze Blue

$300 - $500

Lot # 40
41 French Parquetry Cabinet Side Table,

29"H (minor veneer loss noted).
$100 - $200

Lot # 41



42 Oil on Canvas Attributed to Jacques
Andre Joseph Aved, 23 1/2 x 18 1/2",
"Untitled Portrait".

$1,000 - $2,000

Lot # 42
43 Oil on Board signed Nell M. Bradshaw

44" x 13", "Place of Opening".
$6,000 - $7,000

Lot # 43

$200 - $400

Lot # 141

Lot # 142
142 Chinese Reverse Painted Glass

Erotic Snuff Bottle, 3 1/2"H.
$150 - $300

141 19th Century Chinese Bamboo Brush
Pot, 5 1/2" - splits noted.

$300 - $500

Lot # 143

Lot # 144
144 2 Franklin Mint Re-Creation

Revolvers: General Custer .36 &
Wyatt Earp .44 w/Plaques.

$500 - $700

143 Collection of 6 Boker Tree Brand
Folding Knives, 3 1/2 - 5 1/4".



$200 - $300

Lot # 137

Lot # 138
138 Oil on Canvas Attributed to

Francesco Simonini, 10 1/4" x 13
1/16", "Travelers with Dog

$1,200 - $1,800

137 Forbes S. P. Co. 5 Socket Silver
Plated Candelabra, 16 1/4" x 14 3/8"
x 14 3/8".

$200 - $400

Lot # 139

Lot # 140
140 Enameled Pitcher with Note, "Algiers

1911", 2 1/2"H.
$50 - $60

139 Vivienne Westwood for the Rug
Company VW Flag Mini & VW Flag
Cushion with Bags, 3 x 5'.

44 Engraving after Albrecht Durer, 9 3/4 x
7 1/2", "The Prodigal Son".

$200 - $400

Lot # 44
45 Etching after Rembrandt, 5 1/8 x 2

7/8", "Rembrandt While Etching".
$200 - $400

Lot # 45



46 Gouache on Paper signed Allan
Brooks 14 5/8 x 10 1/4", "Geese".

$1,000 - $1,500

Lot # 46

$500 - $700

Lot # 47

Lot # 48
48 Gouache on Paper signed Allan

Brooks 6 3/8 x 4 1/8", "Barn
Swallows".

$400 - $600

47 Gouache on Paper signed Allan
Brooks 7 x 4 7/8", "Xmas 1926".

$200 - $400

Lot # 133

Lot # 134
134 Stoneware Vase signed (Walter)

Dexter, 12 1/4 x 10 x 3 1/4", 2009.
$800 - $1,200

133 Bronze & Cast Iron Dual Branch
Lamp with Iridescent Shades,
Indistinctly Monogrammed, 39 1/2"H.

$300 - $500

Lot # 135

Lot # 136
136 Handknotted Tabriz Wool & Cotton

Carpet, Approximately 10' x 6'8".
$1,000 - $1,500

135 France & Son Rosewood Low Table,
59"L.



$1,000 - $1,500

Lot # 130

Lot # 131
131 European Porcelain Tea Service Mid

19th C., Possibly Russian.
$200 - $400

130 Unsigned Oil on Canvas, 27 3/8 x 21
5/8", Portrait of Ella Maud Telford,
Age 19 (puncture

132 French Louis XVI Marquetry
Sideboard with Marble Top, Veneer
Loss Noted, 39 7/8" High.

$700 - $1,200

Lot # 132

$300 - $500

Lot # 49

Lot # 50
50 Jaeger-LeCoultre Atmos Clock Serial

# 535070, 9 1/4" x 8 1/4" x 6 1/2" with
Original Box.

$600 - $800

49 Japanese Woodblock Triptych by
Utagawa Kunisada, 13 3/8 x 28 7/8".

$200 - $300

Lot # 51

Lot # 52
52 "Berkey & Gay" Mahogany Mirror

Back Sideboard, 66 1/4"W.
$500 - $1,000

51 Fanus French Art Deco Glass Vase,
signed, 14 1/2"H.



$250 - $400

Lot # 53

Lot # 54
54 "Tip of the Tongue" Polished Brass

Lamp by Michael Anastassiades 11th.
$200 - $300

53 Silk Prayer Mat, Floral Design,
Approx. 4'3" x 2'8".

55 Japanese signed Stoneware Charger
Acquired Mashiko 1966, 3 x 18 3/8"
Diameter.

$150 - $300

Lot # 55

$300 - $500

Lot # 126

Lot # 127
127 Mutz WWE Altona 651 Lobed Pottery

Bowl, 2 5/8 x 9 1/4" Diameter.
$120 - $180

126 19th C. Montgomeryshire Yeomanry
Cavalry Troopers Helmet, 12"H,
Lacking Plume, as found.

$150 - $200

Lot # 128

Lot # 129
129 Oil on Textile signed L.L. Gluck, 63

1/2 x 45 3/8", Classical Encounter.
$200 - $400

128 2 Stoneware Tea Bowls with
Impressed Mark of Wayne Ngan, 3
1/2"h.



124 Glass Vase signed (Mel) Munsen
1972, 5 1/8"H.

$100 - $200

Lot # 124 125 Stoneware Tea Bowl with Hakeme
Glaze with Impressed Mark of Wayne
Ngan, 3 1/2"H.

$100 - $200

Lot # 125

$250 - $400

Lot # 56

Lot # 57
57 Pair of Doulton Table Lamps, TH 26".

$300 - $400

56 1950's Anita Bari New York 3pc Gold
Lame Outfit, Small (7/9).

58 Kwagiulth Mask signed Patrick Hunt,
27 x 38 x 10 1/2", "Crooked Beak".

$4,000 - $6,000

Lot # 58



$1,200 - $1,500

Lot # 59

Lot # 60
60 19th C. Porcelain & Brass Ebonised

Wood Bookstand with Queen Victoria
Provenance, 9 1/8".

$500 - $1,000

59 Louis XVI Giltwood Canape, 41" x 54"
x 29".

$12,000 - $16,000

Lot # 61

Lot # 62
62 Pair of 14K (marked) Yellow Gold Toni

Cavelti (signed) & Diamond Cuff Links,
20.25 Grams.

$1,500 - $2,000

61 Bellarri 18K Yellow Gold & Mosaic
Gemstone Jewel Bracelet, Ring,
Pendant & Earrings.

$300 - $500

Lot # 121

Lot # 122
122 Lalique France Crystal "Reverie"

Bookends, #11850, each 8 3/4 x 3
1/8 x 5 1/4".

$2,000 - $3,000

121 Oil on Canvas signed C (Charles)
G.L Phillips'89, 19 1/2 x 29 1/2",
"Bridge with Cows".

123 Pair of Miniature 19th C. Obelisks, 9
1/4 & 10"H, Bronze & Slate.

$200 - $300

Lot # 123



$300 - $500

Lot # 117

Lot # 118
118 Oil on Canvas Mounted Masonite

signed J. (Jose) Gomez Abad, 28 1/2
x 35 3/4", "Still Life".

$600 - $900

117 3 Rosenthal Julia Collection
Fornasetti Design Plates in Original
Boxes, 9 1/4" Diameter.

$500 - $1,000

Lot # 119

Lot # 120
120 Oil on Canvas signed A.L. Vernon'98,

31 3/8 x 24 1/4", Farm Girl with Dog
& Eggs.

$1,500 - $2,000

119 Lithograph signed (Alexander) Calder
27 1/4 x 36 1/2", "Birds in Flight,
1975" (fade noted).

$5,000 - $7,000

Lot # 63

Lot # 64
64 18K Yellow Gold & Platinum Diamond

Brooch, 4.25 Grams, 3 3/8"W, with
box.

$2,500 - $3,500

63 Rolex Oyster Swimpruf Stainless
Datejust: D434946 16220 62510 with
Box, Bag, Papers & Links.

$8,000 - $10,000

Lot # 65

Lot # 66
66 Ammolite Gemstone, AAA Grade, 1

1/2 x 1 1/8 x 3/8", 15.64 grams.
$1,000 - $1,500

65 18K "Eagle Ring" Signed B.R. (Bill
Reid) 80, 7/10 (Only 8 made), size 8
1/4.



67 Pair of 18K (marked) Yellow Gold
Mother of Pearl & Sapphire Cuff Links,
8.38 Grams.

$400 - $600

Lot # 67

68 Unsigned Inuit Stone Sculpture, 15 x 6
x 8", "Kneeling Woman" with Label
9404646.

$300 - $400

Lot # 68 $100 - $150

Lot # 113

Lot # 114
114 3 Architectural Leaded Glass

Window Panels, Glass 17 1/4 x 17
1/4 x 17 1/4", Frames 22 7/8 x 2

$200 - $300

113 Drawing for Film "Simple Simon"
signed George Robey 1917, 12 1/2"
x 19 1/2".

$1,500 - $3,000

Lot # 115

Lot # 116
116 Wedgwood Creamware Dish with

Monogram of Alfred & Louise Powell,
#610.

$1,200 - $1,300

115 Roland Juno-6 Synthesizer, 41
1/4"W.



$300 - $500

Lot # 109

Lot # 110
110 Mixed Media on Paper signed (Carl

Joseph) Shinkaruk, 38 1/4 x 25",
"Smoke 'em if you got 'em"

$3,500 - $4,500

109 Oil on Canvas signed H.R (Reynolds)
Bloomer 1881, 19 1/4 x 14 1/2", "Old
Mill".

$300 - $400

Lot # 111

Lot # 112
112 Oil on Canvas signed J. (Jacob

Henricus) Maris, 19 1/4 x 24 1/4",
"Untitled Dutch Landscape"

$1,500 - $2,500

111 Egyptian Silk Hieroglyphic Mat
Approximately 4'2" x 2'3".

69 Galle Wall Sconce, Glass & Bronze,
10 1/2 x 10 3/4 x 3".

$600 - $1,000

Lot # 69

70 Burmese Temple Gong, 28" Diam. on
Handcrafted Stand, 43 x 45 1/4".

$200 - $400

Lot # 70



71 Oil on Canvas signed Neogrady
Laszlo , 19 3/4 x 23 3/4", "Snow
Covered Mountain", (2 frames).

$1,000 - $1,500

Lot # 71

$400 - $500

Lot # 72

Lot # 73
73 Weller Pottery Blue Vase, 8 1/2"H.

$100 - $200

72 Daum France Pate de Verre Tropical
Fish, 6 1/2 x 7 1/2 x 4".

$500 - $1,000

Lot # 106

Lot # 107
107 HK Persian Carpet signed, Approx.

4'8" x 2'10".
$200 - $400

106 Mixed Media Photographic Box
signed Jimmy Wright, "Loons", 14 1/8
x 21 x 13 1/4".

108 Coloured Pencil Attributed to Ernst
Schwitters, 8 1/2" x 12", "Surreal
Landscape".

$500 - $1,000

Lot # 108



$100 - $150

Lot # 103

Lot # 104
104 Book:"Antarctica"/ Pat & Rose Marie

Keough / Nahanni Production 2002
signed by Queen Noor.

$1,000 - $1,500

103 Oil on Canvas signed Louis
Verboeckhoven, 17 1/4 x 13 1/2",
"Dutch Coastal Scene".

105 Oil on Panel signed A. (Armand
Hubert Simon) Leleux, 11 5/8 x 7 1/2
", "Sleeping Musician".

$400 - $600

Lot # 105

$100 - $200

Lot # 74

Lot # 75
75 Lalique France Frosted Glass "Deux

Danseuses" Figurine.
$400 - $600

74 Weller Pottery Green Vase, 9"H.
$1,500 - $2,500

Lot # 76

Lot # 77
77 Qing Silk Tasseled Collar, 14 1/4 x 20

1/2", Framed.
$150 - $300

76 Paragon Bone China Luncheon
Service, Pattern A277.



$300 - $400

Lot # 78

Lot # 79
79 Pastels on Paper signed (Joseph)

Plaskett'64, 25 5/8 x 19 3/4", "Paula -
Grief"

$300 - $500

78 Japanese Silk "Ducks" Embroidery
Panel, Double Glazed, signed Verso,
13 x 17 1/4". $150 - $300

Lot # 80

Lot # 81
81 Isfahan Carpet Approximately 6'2" x

10'4".
$300 - $500

80 Needlework Sampler "Elizabeth
Sarginson's Work Age 15, Dec.1,1845,
"Solomons Temple".

$400 - $600

Lot # 99

Lot # 100
100 Pair of Ornamental Cast Brass Louis

XV Table Easels, 21"H.
$100 - $200

99 Banded Rosewood Davenport Desk,
32 x 21 1/4 x 21".

$12,000 - $15,000

Lot # 101

Lot # 102
102 Northwest Coast Style Totem Pole,

7'4" x 1'11" x 1'7".
$3,000 - $4,000

101 Louis Vuitton Steamer Trunk, Orange
Vuittonite Canvas, C.1920, 13" x 39
3/4" x 21 7/8".



$150 - $300

Lot # 95

Lot # 96
96 London Perfect Ashlar Lodge Gilt

Metal Neck Jewel: W. Bro. Sagreen /
1927, 2 1/2"H, 47.97 Grams

$100 - $200

95 4 Silver Masonic Medals: 2 Enameled
1917/1926, 3-4 1/4"H, 96.61 Grams.

$100 - $200

Lot # 97

Lot # 98
98 4 Silver Masonic & First War Medals &

2 Plated, 3-4 1/4"H, 130 Grams.
$150 - $300

97 2 Enameled Silver Royal Benevolent
Institute Medals: 1917 & 1922.

$500 - $1,000

Lot # 82

Lot # 83
83 Pair of Danish Modern Teak

Armchairs
$500 - $750

82 2 Engravings signed Stanley
Anderson R.A., 8 1/16 x 6 1/2" & 6 1/2
x 7 1/4", "The Rake Makers"

$1,200 - $1,500

Lot # 84

Lot # 85
85 Chinese Kingfisher Feather Operatic

Diorama, Framed 29 1/2" x 30 1/2" x 5
1/2".

$3,500 - $5,000

84 Wooden Propeller from Avro Anson
Cheetah MKIX February 1944, 90"W.



$200 - $300

Lot # 86

Lot # 87
87 Niello Hinged Box, Inner Rim Marked

IA, 5/8" x 3" x 1 5/8" (as found).
$200 - $400

86 Stoneware Dish signed With
Impressed Mark of Wayne Ngan, 2 x
13 1/4" Diam

Lot # 88

Lot # 89
89 Luen Wo Shanghai Chinese Export

Silver Tea Pot, 805 Grams.
$1,200 - $1,500

88 Collection of 8 Silver Sherbert Dishes:
John Round / Sheffield / C. 1909, 4
1/4"H.

Lot # 90
90 Nanking Cargo Chinese Blue & White

Porcelain Tea Bowl & Saucer.
$120 - $180

$1,400 - $1,800 $100 - $200

Lot # 91

Lot # 92
92 1923 9 Carat Gold Mounted Duke of

Sussex Masonic Gilt Metal Medallion,
4 1/4"H, 37.36 Grams, with

$200 - $300

91 4 Chinese Pewter Tea Containers, 2
5/8" - 5 1/8".

$200 - $300

Lot # 93

Lot # 94
94 2 Enameled Silver Royal Masonic

Institute for Girls Medals: 1923 &
1919, 3 1/8 & 1 7/8"H.

$100 - $200

93 1917 15 Carat Gold Mounted Duke of
Sussex Masonic Gilt Metal Medallion,
3 3/8"H, 37.29 Grams.


